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Total Number of Voters : 105,183 of 1,021,257 = 10.30%

03/10/2016 06:44 AM

Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Preference for Presidential Nominee, Vote For 1

 22,22432.61% 34.21% 35,73316.63% 37.28% 1,154  12,355DEM Bernie Sanders

 470.05% 0.07% 740.12% 0.08% 8  19DEM Star Locke

 37,05666.73% 65.15% 68,04482.23% 62.16% 5,706  25,282DEM Hillary Clinton

 1050.22% 0.21% 2190.45% 0.18% 31  83DEM Martin J. O'Malley

 400.11% 0.09% 900.12% 0.07% 8  42DEM Willie L. Wilson

 440.07% 0.07% 780.12% 0.07% 8  26DEM Keith Judd

 100.05% 0.03% 310.01% 0.02% 1  20DEM Calvis L. Hawes

 860.16% 0.16% 1710.33% 0.14% 23  62DEM Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente

 59,612  104,440Cast Votes: 99.24% 99.29%98.78% 99.39% 6,939  37,889

 724
 19

 358
 7

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

0.76%
0.00%

0.69%
0.02%

1.05%
0.17% 0.01%

0.60%
 12
 74

 0
 292

United States Representative, District 6, Vote For 1

 11,33473.82% 71.73% 20,12571.20% 70.41% 1,006  7,785DEM Ruby Faye Woolridge

 2,09810.59% 12.05% 3,38211.82% 13.03% 167  1,117DEM Don Jaquess

 2,66515.59% 16.21% 4,54916.99% 16.56% 240  1,644DEM Jeffrey Roseman

 16,097  28,056Cast Votes: 84.01% 82.49%82.73% 81.50% 1,413  10,546

 5,955
 2

 3,654
 1

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

15.99%
0.00%

17.51%
0.01%

17.21%
0.06% 0.01%

18.50%
 1

 294
 0

 2,007

Precincts

Counted
 180

Total Percent
 180 100.00%

Voters

 34,013
Ballots Registered Percent

 300,432 11.32%

United States Representative, District 12, Vote For 1

 12,779100.00% 100.00% 22,772100.00% 100.00% 1,607  8,386DEM Bill Bradshaw

 12,779  22,772Cast Votes: 75.22% 72.95%75.13% 71.28% 1,607  8,386

 8,443
 0

 5,148
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

24.78%
0.00%

27.05%
0.00%

24.87%
0.00% 0.00%

28.72%
 0

 532
 0

 2,763

Precincts

Counted
 218

Total Percent
 218 100.00%

Voters

 31,215
Ballots Registered Percent

 329,943 9.46%
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United States Representative, District 24, Vote For 1

 5,409100.00% 100.00% 10,079100.00% 100.00% 420  4,250DEM Jan McDowell

 5,409  10,079Cast Votes: 79.81% 75.54%77.49% 72.36% 420  4,250

 3,263
 0

 2,066
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

20.19%
0.00%

24.46%
0.00%

22.51%
0.00% 0.00%

27.64%
 0

 122
 0

 1,075

Precincts

Counted
 95

Total Percent
 95 100.00%

Voters

 13,342
Ballots Registered Percent

 164,167 8.13%

United States Representative, District 25, Vote For 1

 146100.00% 100.00% 223100.00% 100.00% 11  66DEM Kathi Thomas

 146  223Cast Votes: 85.71% 73.36%61.11% 69.86% 11  66

 81
 0

 63
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

14.29%
0.00%

26.64%
0.00%

38.89%
0.00% 0.00%

30.14%
 0
 7

 0
 11

Precincts

Counted
 3

Total Percent
 3 100.00%

Voters

 304
Ballots Registered Percent

 4,334 7.01%

United States Representative, District 26, Vote For 1

 2,777100.00% 100.00% 4,742100.00% 100.00% 238  1,727DEM Eric Mauck

 2,777  4,742Cast Votes: 77.03% 74.43%77.78% 72.64% 238  1,727

 1,629
 0

 1,046
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

22.97%
0.00%

25.57%
0.00%

22.22%
0.00% 0.00%

27.36%
 0

 68
 0

 515

Precincts

Counted
 39

Total Percent
 39 100.00%

Voters

 6,371
Ballots Registered Percent

 96,902 6.57%

United States Representative, District 33, Vote For 1

 3,31717.43% 25.26% 4,67310.91% 33.57% 245  1,111DEM Carlos Quintanilla

 6,56382.57% 74.74% 13,82589.09% 66.43% 2,000  5,262DEM Marc Veasey

 9,880  18,498Cast Votes: 93.24% 92.78%97.10% 91.56% 2,245  6,373

 1,440
 0

 911
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

6.76%
0.00%

7.22%
0.00%

2.90%
0.00% 0.00%

8.44%
 0

 67
 0

 462

Precincts

Counted
 159

Total Percent
 159 100.00%

Voters

 19,938
Ballots Registered Percent

 125,479 15.89%
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Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 15,90432.20% 33.54% 27,85434.02% 34.36% 1,998  9,952DEM Grady Yarbrough

 15,81543.40% 38.62% 32,07748.54% 34.17% 2,851  13,411DEM Lon Burnam

 14,56224.40% 27.84% 23,12617.44% 31.46% 1,024  7,540DEM Cody Garrett

 46,281  83,057Cast Votes: 80.94% 78.98%83.90% 77.16% 5,873  30,903

 22,083
 18

 13,686
 10

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

19.06%
0.00%

21.00%
0.02%

15.99%
0.11% 0.02%

22.82%
 8

 1,119
 0

 7,278

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3, Vote For 1

 39,167100.00% 100.00% 71,277100.00% 100.00% 5,060  27,050DEM Mike Westergren

 39,167  71,277Cast Votes: 70.85% 67.78%72.29% 65.30% 5,060  27,050

 33,881
 0

 20,810
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

29.15%
0.00%

32.22%
0.00%

27.71%
0.00% 0.00%

34.70%
 0

 1,940
 0

 11,131

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5, Vote For 1

 40,274100.00% 100.00% 73,017100.00% 100.00% 5,078  27,665DEM Dori Contreras Garza

 40,274  73,017Cast Votes: 72.46% 69.44%72.54% 67.15% 5,078  27,665

 32,141
 0

 19,703
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.54%
0.00%

30.56%
0.00%

27.46%
0.00% 0.00%

32.85%
 0

 1,922
 0

 10,516

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9, Vote For 1

 39,358100.00% 100.00% 71,949100.00% 100.00% 5,075  27,516DEM Savannah Robinson

 39,358  71,949Cast Votes: 72.07% 68.42%72.50% 65.62% 5,075  27,516

 33,209
 0

 20,619
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.93%
0.00%

31.58%
0.00%

27.50%
0.00% 0.00%

34.38%
 0

 1,925
 0

 10,665

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2, Vote For 1

 38,440100.00% 100.00% 70,199100.00% 100.00% 5,011  26,748DEM Lawrence "Larry" Meyers

 38,440  70,199Cast Votes: 70.06% 66.76%71.59% 64.09% 5,011  26,748

 34,959
 0

 21,537
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

29.94%
0.00%

33.24%
0.00%

28.41%
0.00% 0.00%

35.91%
 0

 1,989
 0

 11,433

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 5, Vote For 1

 41,041100.00% 100.00% 74,468100.00% 100.00% 5,221  28,206DEM Betsy Johnson

 41,041  74,468Cast Votes: 73.87% 70.82%74.59% 68.43% 5,221  28,206

 30,690
 0

 18,936
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

26.13%
0.00%

29.18%
0.00%

25.41%
0.00% 0.00%

31.57%
 0

 1,779
 0

 9,975
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Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 6, Vote For 1

 38,380100.00% 100.00% 70,328100.00% 100.00% 5,016  26,932DEM Robert Burns

 38,380  70,328Cast Votes: 70.54% 66.88%71.66% 63.99% 5,016  26,932

 34,830
 0

 21,597
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

29.46%
0.00%

33.12%
0.00%

28.34%
0.00% 0.00%

36.01%
 0

 1,984
 0

 11,249

State Senator, District 22, Vote For 1

 2,899100.00% 100.00% 4,868100.00% 100.00% 148  1,821DEM Michael Collins

 2,899  4,868Cast Votes: 71.61% 67.82%71.84% 65.45% 148  1,821

 2,310
 0

 1,530
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

28.39%
0.00%

32.18%
0.00%

28.16%
0.00% 0.00%

34.55%
 0

 58
 0

 722

Precincts

Counted
 27

Total Percent
 27 100.00%

Voters

 7,178
Ballots Registered Percent

 54,947 13.06%

State Representative, District 90, Vote For 1

 3,373100.00% 100.00% 5,900100.00% 100.00% 714  1,813DEM Ramon Romero Jr.

 3,373  5,900Cast Votes: 72.17% 72.08%80.41% 70.49% 714  1,813

 2,285
 0

 1,412
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.83%
0.00%

27.92%
0.00%

19.59%
0.00% 0.00%

29.51%
 0

 174
 0

 699

Precincts

Counted
 89

Total Percent
 89 100.00%

Voters

 8,185
Ballots Registered Percent

 52,777 15.51%

State Representative, District 92, Vote For 1

 3,453100.00% 100.00% 6,328100.00% 100.00% 284  2,591DEM Kim K. Leach

 3,453  6,328Cast Votes: 77.27% 72.71%75.73% 69.41% 284  2,591

 2,375
 0

 1,522
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

22.73%
0.00%

27.29%
0.00%

24.27%
0.00% 0.00%

30.59%
 0

 91
 0

 762

Precincts

Counted
 56

Total Percent
 56 100.00%

Voters

 8,703
Ballots Registered Percent

 95,757 9.09%



 Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Tarrant County  —  Primary Election  —  March 01, 2016

Page 5 of 11

Total Number of Voters : 105,183 of 1,021,257 = 10.30%

03/10/2016 06:44 AM

Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

State Representative, District 93, Vote For 1

 3,282100.00% 100.00% 5,720100.00% 100.00% 273  2,165DEM Nancy Bean

 3,282  5,720Cast Votes: 76.45% 71.31%74.59% 68.05% 273  2,165

 2,301
 0

 1,541
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

23.55%
0.00%

28.69%
0.00%

25.41%
0.00% 0.00%

31.95%
 0

 93
 0

 667

Precincts

Counted
 67

Total Percent
 67 100.00%

Voters

 8,021
Ballots Registered Percent

 94,064 8.53%

State Representative, District 95, Vote For 1

 5,572100.00% 100.00% 11,487100.00% 100.00% 1,475  4,440DEM Nicole Collier

 5,572  11,487Cast Votes: 77.74% 73.43%83.66% 68.20% 1,475  4,440

 4,157
 0

 2,598
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

22.26%
0.00%

26.57%
0.00%

16.34%
0.00% 0.00%

31.80%
 0

 288
 0

 1,271

Precincts

Counted
 89

Total Percent
 89 100.00%

Voters

 15,644
Ballots Registered Percent

 84,085 18.60%

State Representative, District 96, Vote For 1

 4,200100.00% 100.00% 7,579100.00% 100.00% 377  3,002DEM Sandra D. Lee

 4,200  7,579Cast Votes: 75.79% 72.02%72.92% 69.47% 377  3,002

 2,945
 0

 1,846
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

24.21%
0.00%

27.98%
0.00%

27.08%
0.00% 0.00%

30.53%
 0

 140
 0

 959

Precincts

Counted
 46

Total Percent
 46 100.00%

Voters

 10,524
Ballots Registered Percent

 102,175 10.30%

State Representative, District 97, Vote For 1

 99922.97% 21.97% 1,96023.43% 21.01% 190  771DEM Andrew T. McKernon

 3,75677.03% 78.03% 6,96376.57% 78.99% 621  2,586DEM Elizabeth Tarrant

 4,755  8,923Cast Votes: 76.07% 74.87%81.02% 73.11% 811  3,357

 2,984
 11

 1,743
 6

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

23.93%
0.00%

25.04%
0.09%

18.48%
0.50% 0.09%

26.80%
 5

 185
 0

 1,056

Precincts

Counted
 62

Total Percent
 62 100.00%

Voters

 11,918
Ballots Registered Percent

 102,160 11.67%
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State Representative, District 98, Vote For 1

 2,870100.00% 100.00% 5,484100.00% 100.00% 230  2,384DEM Maricela Sanchez Chibli

 2,870  5,484Cast Votes: 74.64% 69.21%77.44% 64.74% 230  2,384

 2,440
 0

 1,563
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

25.36%
0.00%

30.79%
0.00%

22.56%
0.00% 0.00%

35.26%
 0

 67
 0

 810

Precincts

Counted
 53

Total Percent
 53 100.00%

Voters

 7,924
Ballots Registered Percent

 118,699 6.68%

State Representative, District 101, Vote For 1

 4,151100.00% 100.00% 6,990100.00% 100.00% 302  2,537DEM Chris Turner

 4,151  6,990Cast Votes: 76.55% 71.74%82.07% 68.48% 302  2,537

 2,754
 0

 1,911
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

23.45%
0.00%

28.26%
0.00%

17.93%
0.00% 0.00%

31.52%
 0

 66
 0

 777

Precincts

Counted
 50

Total Percent
 50 100.00%

Voters

 9,744
Ballots Registered Percent

 78,465 12.42%

District Judge, 348th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 38,717100.00% 100.00% 70,937100.00% 100.00% 5,074  27,146DEM Joe Drago

 38,717  70,937Cast Votes: 71.10% 67.46%72.49% 64.55% 5,074  27,146

 34,221
 0

 21,260
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

28.90%
0.00%

32.54%
0.00%

27.51%
0.00% 0.00%

35.45%
 0

 1,926
 0

 11,035

County Tax Assessor-Collector, Vote For 1

 38,550100.00% 100.00% 70,531100.00% 100.00% 5,068  26,913DEM Lucas Lothamer

 38,550  70,531Cast Votes: 70.49% 67.07%72.40% 64.27% 5,068  26,913

 34,627
 0

 21,427
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

29.51%
0.00%

32.93%
0.00%

27.60%
0.00% 0.00%

35.73%
 0

 1,932
 0

 11,268
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County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 13,266100.00% 100.00% 25,912100.00% 100.00% 2,684  9,962DEM Roy Charles Brooks

 13,266  25,912Cast Votes: 78.43% 74.44%84.22% 70.12% 2,684  9,962

 8,895
 0

 5,652
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

21.57%
0.00%

25.56%
0.00%

15.78%
0.00% 0.00%

29.88%
 0

 503
 0

 2,740

Precincts

Counted
 208

Total Percent
 208 100.00%

Voters

 34,807
Ballots Registered Percent

 238,369 14.60%

Constable, Precinct No. 5, Vote For 1

 1,21828.50% 29.26% 2,07136.78% 28.44% 249  604DEM Michael "Mikey" Valdez

 3098.40% 7.81% 5539.75% 7.22% 66  178DEM Richard Alfaro

 2,75563.10% 62.93% 4,45453.47% 64.34% 362  1,337DEM Ruben Garcia

 4,282  7,078Cast Votes: 84.62% 85.65%87.92% 85.81% 677  2,119

 1,181
 5

 707
 1

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

15.38%
0.00%

14.29%
0.06%

11.56%
0.52% 0.02%

14.17%
 4

 89
 0

 385

Precincts

Counted
 85

Total Percent
 85 100.00%

Voters

 8,264
Ballots Registered Percent

 52,428 15.76%

Constable, Precinct No. 6, Vote For 1

 5,507100.00% 100.00% 10,451100.00% 100.00% 816  4,128DEM Kelicia L. Lyons

 5,507  10,451Cast Votes: 72.21% 68.83%72.79% 65.98% 816  4,128

 4,733
 0

 2,839
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.79%
0.00%

31.17%
0.00%

27.21%
0.00% 0.00%

34.02%
 0

 305
 0

 1,589

Precincts

Counted
 70

Total Percent
 70 100.00%

Voters

 15,184
Ballots Registered Percent

 126,984 11.96%



 Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Tarrant County  —  Primary Election  —  March 01, 2016

Page 8 of 11

Total Number of Voters : 105,183 of 1,021,257 = 10.30%

03/10/2016 06:44 AM

Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
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Constable, Precinct No. 8, Vote For 1

 4,65880.66% 76.94% 9,75782.57% 72.80% 1,312  3,787DEM Michael R. Campbell

 1,74019.34% 23.06% 2,92517.43% 27.20% 277  908DEM Raymond E. Williby

 6,398  12,682Cast Votes: 83.99% 83.19%87.02% 81.72% 1,589  4,695

 2,550
 13

 1,426
 5

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

16.01%
0.00%

16.73%
0.09%

12.54%
0.44% 0.06%

18.21%
 8

 229
 0

 895

Precincts

Counted
 86

Total Percent
 86 100.00%

Voters

 15,245
Ballots Registered Percent

 79,879 19.09%

County Chair, Vote For 1

 9,75120.16% 20.92% 17,34823.08% 21.14% 1,379  6,218DEM Gary Livingston

 36,36479.84% 79.08% 65,58676.92% 78.86% 4,597  24,625DEM Deborah W. Peoples

 46,115  82,934Cast Votes: 80.78% 78.87%85.37% 76.89% 5,976  30,843

 22,149
 75

 13,804
 58

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

19.22%
0.00%

21.06%
0.07%

14.39%
0.24% 0.10%

23.02%
 17

 1,007
 0

 7,338

Precinct Chair, Precinct 1277, Vote For 1

 3961.45% 59.44% 10765.38% 54.93% 17  51DEM Larry L. Vosberg

 3238.55% 40.56% 7334.62% 45.07% 9  32DEM John D. Cortez

 71  180Cast Votes: 86.46% 79.30%86.67% 70.30% 26  83

 47
 0

 30
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

13.54%
0.00%

20.70%
0.00%

13.33%
0.00% 0.00%

29.70%
 0
 4

 0
 13

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 227
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,308 17.35%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 1298, Vote For 1

 4942.86% 44.55% 9423.08% 49.00% 3  42DEM Charles Bilz

 5157.14% 55.45% 11776.92% 51.00% 10  56DEM Mark Allen Stelmas

 100  211Cast Votes: 72.59% 65.53%81.25% 58.48% 13  98

 111
 0

 71
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.41%
0.00%

34.47%
0.00%

18.75%
0.00% 0.00%

41.52%
 0
 3

 0
 37

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 322
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,250 14.31%
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Precinct Chair, Precinct 2267, Vote For 1

 4859.62% 56.46% 8340.00% 56.47% 4  31DEM Lico Reyes

 3740.38% 43.54% 6460.00% 43.53% 6  21DEM John Davis

 85  147Cast Votes: 83.87% 76.56%100.00% 70.83% 10  52

 45
 0

 35
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

16.13%
0.00%

23.44%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

29.17%
 0
 0

 0
 10

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 192
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,189 8.77%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 2383, Vote For 1

 8060.64% 65.09% 13833.33% 69.57% 1  57DEM John Derewitz

 3539.36% 34.91% 7466.67% 30.43% 2  37DEM Zahid Akhtar

 115  212Cast Votes: 78.99% 71.86%100.00% 66.47% 3  94

 83
 0

 58
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

21.01%
0.00%

28.14%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

33.53%
 0
 0

 0
 25

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 295
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,291 12.88%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3183, Vote For 1

 4651.81% 43.00% 890.00% 39.66% 0  43DEM M. Emad Salem

 7048.19% 57.00% 118100.00% 60.34% 8  40DEM John Schleeter

 116  207Cast Votes: 74.11% 72.13%66.67% 71.17% 8  83

 80
 0

 47
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

25.89%
0.00%

27.87%
0.00%

33.33%
0.00% 0.00%

28.83%
 0
 4

 0
 29

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 287
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,423 8.38%
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Precinct Chair, Precinct 4503, Vote For 1

 2338.46% 54.24% 3280.00% 56.10% 4  5DEM Pedro Juarez

 1861.54% 45.76% 2720.00% 43.90% 1  8DEM Pilar Candia

 41  59Cast Votes: 76.47% 74.68%71.43% 74.55% 5  13

 20
 0

 14
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

23.53%
0.00%

25.32%
0.00%

28.57%
0.00% 0.00%

25.45%
 0
 2

 0
 4

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 79
Ballots Registered Percent

 863 9.15%

REFERENDA ITEM # 1  ON ECONOMIC SECURITY & PROSPERITY, Vote For 1

 53,03794.23% 94.55% 93,19095.52% 94.64% 6,326  33,827For

 3,0065.77% 5.45% 5,3764.48% 5.36% 297  2,073Against

 56,043  98,566Cast Votes: 94.03% 93.73%94.61% 93.44% 6,623  35,900

 6,578
 14

 3,923
 11

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

5.97%
0.00%

6.26%
0.01%

5.34%
0.04% 0.02%

6.54%
 3

 374
 0

 2,281

REFERENDA ITEM # 2 ON A FAIR CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM, Vote For 1

 51,89895.57% 95.56% 91,93196.54% 95.44% 6,339  33,694For

 2,4824.43% 4.44% 4,2723.46% 4.56% 227  1,563Against

 54,380  96,203Cast Votes: 92.34% 91.48%93.80% 90.67% 6,566  35,257

 8,940
 15

 5,585
 12

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

7.66%
0.00%

8.50%
0.01%

6.16%
0.04% 0.02%

9.31%
 3

 431
 0

 2,924

REFERENDA ITEM # 3 ON CLIMATE, Vote For 1

 51,29493.56% 93.63% 90,44993.35% 93.70% 6,062  33,093For

 3,4466.44% 6.37% 6,1556.65% 6.30% 432  2,277Against

 54,740  96,604Cast Votes: 92.64% 91.87%92.77% 91.27% 6,494  35,370

 8,546
 8

 5,231
 6

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

7.36%
0.00%

8.13%
0.01%

7.20%
0.03% 0.01%

8.72%
 2

 504
 0

 2,811

REFERENDA ITEM # 4 ON THE VOTING RIGHTS ACT, Vote For 1

 48,62392.03% 92.43% 86,35694.68% 92.41% 6,126  31,607For

 3,9947.97% 7.57% 7,0775.32% 7.59% 344  2,739Against

 52,617  93,433Cast Votes: 89.96% 88.85%92.43% 87.73% 6,470  34,346

 11,716
 9

 7,353
 7

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

10.04%
0.00%

11.14%
0.01%

7.54%
0.03% 0.01%

12.26%
 2

 528
 0

 3,835
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REFERENDA ITEM # 5 ON CAMPUS CARRY, Vote For 1

 42,65378.30% 78.44% 76,25983.38% 77.93% 5,509  28,097For

 12,08021.70% 21.56% 20,96316.62% 22.07% 1,098  7,785Against

 54,733  97,222Cast Votes: 93.98% 92.45%94.39% 91.26% 6,607  35,882

 7,907
 29

 5,218
 26

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

6.02%
0.00%

7.52%
0.03%

5.57%
0.04% 0.04%

8.70%
 3

 390
 0

 2,299

REFERENDA ITEM  # 6 ON COMPREHENSIVE IMMIGRATION REFORM, Vote For 1

 49,37489.81% 90.00% 87,25389.66% 90.17% 5,861  32,018For

 5,38310.19% 10.00% 9,69310.34% 9.83% 676  3,634Against

 54,757  96,946Cast Votes: 93.38% 92.19%93.39% 91.30% 6,537  35,652

 8,195
 17

 5,207
 13

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

6.62%
0.00%

7.79%
0.02%

6.56%
0.06% 0.02%

8.68%
 4

 459
 0

 2,529


